FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 WENCESOF PUBLIC RECORP!

06-12-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

7002 JUN -4 AM 9: 1-1

102119825

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type .	Conveyance Type
x New 6.4.02	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Littell International, Inc.	4-11-2002
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Illinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	mark is additional names of receiving parties attached
Name VIL Laser Systems, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1275 Roosevelt Road, Suit	e 108
Address (line 1) 1275 Roosevelt Road, Suite Address (line 2)	e 108
Address (line 2)	Illinois USA 60185
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) West Chicago City	Illinois USA 60185 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) West Chicago	Illinois USA 60185 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) West Chicago City	Illinois USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) West Chicago City Individual General Partnership	Illinois USA 60185 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) West Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Illinois USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) West Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other LLC Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Illinois USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) West Chicago City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other LLC Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Illinois USA State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ation Ohio

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT D ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

EQD M	DTC 1/10D
FURM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
Expires our	30/99
0110 0001	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	_	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	nly.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312,782,6495 x24			
Name	Diane S. Lidman		
Address (line 1)	Kegan & Kegan, Ltd.		
Address (line 2)	79 W Monroe #1320		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60603-4969 USA		
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #		
Pages	including any attachments.	1	
Trademark .	Application (diliber(s) of itogramment italians (s)	nal numbers attached	
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number		
	1,775,627		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X		
Deposit /	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Enter lor	Deposit Account Number: # 110330		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No	
Statement	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
ind	licated herein.		
	Tune	4, 2002	
Diane S.	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

Number ® 1,775,627
Assignor Littell International, Inc.
Issued Jun 8, 1993
Class 7,9 Int
Title VIL
Venue United States

Intellectual Property Assignment

Assignor, a Corporation, organized under the laws of or citizen of Illinois, with business address at 145 Swift Road Addison IL 60101-1407 USA, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above intellectual property.

Assignee, VIL Laser Systems LLC, an Ohio limited liability corporation, with business address at 1275 Roosevelt Road, Suite 108, West Chicago IL 60185 USA wishes to acquire Assignor's rights to the intellectual property

Effective April 11, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire business related to the intellectual property, including all goodwill, rights, title, and interest in the property, and any pending applications for registration.

The undersigned, warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of this document or any resulting registration, declares that s/he is the applicant or is authorized by applicant to execute this document; s/he believes applicant is the owner of the identified mark; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other entity has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as may be likely when applied to the goods or services of such other person to cause confusion, mistake, or to deceive; the facts in this document and statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Littell International, Inc.

By Sterling S. Stevenson

Title President

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

Date MAY 30 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0930